



Recipes in this Cookbook:

All Other	3
<i>Cone Mix</i>	3
<i>Fluff</i>	4
<i>GF Cookie Dough</i>	5
<i>Hot Cocoa</i>	6
<i>Self Rising Flour</i>	7
<i>Whipped Cream</i>	8
Baked Goods	9
<i>Brownies</i>	9
<i>Choc Sandwich Cookie</i>	10
<i>Chocolate Chip Cookie</i>	11
<i>Chocolate Chip Toffee Cookie</i>	12
<i>Chocolate Cobbler</i>	13
<i>Confetti Cookies</i>	14
<i>Cookie Dough</i>	15
<i>Cowboy Cookies</i>	16
<i>Gingersnaps</i>	17
<i>Gooey Butter Cake</i>	18
<i>Lemon Sugar Cookie</i>	19
<i>Mocha Chip Cookie</i>	20
<i>Oatmeal Craisin</i>	21
<i>Oatmeal Scotchies</i>	22
<i>Ooey Gooey Cobblers</i>	23
<i>Pecan Caramel</i>	24
<i>Peppermint Mocha Cookies</i>	25
<i>Pumpkin Oatmeal</i>	26
<i>Red Velvet Cake</i>	27
<i>Snickerdoodle Cookies</i>	28
<i>Vanilla Wafers</i>	29
<i>White Chocolate Peppermint Cookies</i>	30

Cone Mix

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 confectionary sugar
- 2 Flour
- 3 Egg Whites
- 4 Butter WF

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Fluff

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Organic Cane Sugar
- 2 Egg Whites
- 3 Vanilla Extract
- 4 Cream of Tartar

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Egg

Note/Description:

GF Cookie Dough

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 GF Flour 1 for 1
- 2 allergy free chocolate chips (Organic Chocolate Liquor, Organic Cane Sugar,
- 3 Brown Sugar
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Vanilla Extract
- 6 Sea Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: allergy free chocolate chips (Organic Chocolate Liquor, Organic Cane Sugar,
ingredients: Organic Chocolate Liquor, Organic Cane Sugar, Organic Cocoa Butter, Organic Sunflower Lecithin, Organic Vanilla Extract.

Allergens

None

Note/Description:

Hot Cocoa

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Organic Cane Sugar
- 2 Anthony's Cocoa Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens

None

Note/Description:

Makes 10 servings

Self Rising Flour

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Baking Powder
- 3 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Gluten

Note/Description:

Whipped Cream

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Heavy Cream
- 2 confectionary sugar
- 3 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Milk

Note/Description:

Should Fill 3 Cannisters

Brownies

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Brown Sugar
- 4 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 5 Butter WF
- 6 Dark chocolate Chips
- 7 Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder
- 8 Eggs
- 9 Kosher Salt
- 10 Baking Powder
- 11 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Note from: Dark chocolate Chips

Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Choc Sandwich Cookie

Ingredients:

NAME:

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens

None

Note/Description:

Chocolate Chip Cookie

Ingredients:

#	NAME:
1	Flour
2	Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
3	Brown Sugar
4	Butter WF
5	Organic Cane Sugar
6	Eggs
7	Vanilla Extract
8	Kosher Salt
9	Sea Salt Flakes
10	Baking Soda
11	Baking Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Chocolate Chip Toffee Cookie

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 3 Brown Sugar
- 4 Butter WF
- 5 Toffee Bits
- 6 Organic Cane Sugar
- 7 Eggs
- 8 Vanilla Extract
- 9 Kosher Salt
- 10 Sea Salt
- 11 Baking Powder
- 12 Baking Soda

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Note from: Toffee Bits

Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Salt, Soy Lecithin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil], Dairy Butter (Milk), Almon

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Tree Nut



Gluten

Note/Description:

Chocolate Cobbler

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Organic Cane Sugar
- 2 Self Rising Flour
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Buttermilk
- 5 Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder
- 6 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Milk



Gluten

Note/Description:

Confetti Cookies

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Sprinkles
- 5 Eggs
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Cream of Tartar
- 8 Baking Soda

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Cookie Dough

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Brown Sugar
- 2 Flour
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 5 Heavy Cream
- 6 Vanilla Extract
- 7 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Cowboy Cookies

Ingredients:

- # **NAME:**
- 1 Flour
- 2 Rolled Oats
- 3 Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips
- 4 Pecans
- 5 Coconut Desiccated
- 6 Brown Sugar
- 7 Organic Cane Sugar
- 8 Eggs
- 9 Vanilla Extract
- 10 Organic Ground Cinnamon
- 11 Baking Soda
- 12 Baking Powder
- 13 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Coco Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors.

Allergens



Milk



Gluten



Soybean



Tree Nut



Egg



Note/Description:

Gingersnaps

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Eggs
- 5 Molasses
- 6 Ginger Powder
- 7 Baking Soda
- 8 Organic Ground Cinnamon
- 9 Kosher Salt
- 10 Vanilla Extract
- 11 Nutmeg
- 12 Clove

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	 Gluten	 Egg
-----------	---	---

Note/Description:

Goopy Butter Cake

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 confectionary sugar
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Cream Cheese
- 5 Butter WF
- 6 Butter WF
- 7 Eggs
- 8 Baking Powder
- 9 Vanilla Extract
- 10 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Cream Cheese
PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens



Milk



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Lemon Sugar Cookie

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Lemon Juice
- 5 Perfect Puree lemon
- 6 Eggs
- 7 Raw Sugar
- 8 Baking Soda
- 9 Vanilla Extract
- 10 Baking Powder
- 11 Sea Salt
- 12 Sea Salt Flakes

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Gluten



Egg

Note/Description:

Mocha Chip Cookie

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Butter WF
- 3 Mini Chocolate Chips
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Brown Sugar
- 6 Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder
- 7 Vegetable Oil
- 8 Eggs
- 9 Anthony's Espresso Powder
- 10 Vanilla Extract
- 11 Baking Soda
- 12 Baking Powder
- 13 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten



Note/Description:

Oatmeal Craisin

Ingredients:

#	NAME:
1	Brown Sugar
2	Flour
3	Rolled Oats
4	Craisins
5	Butter WF
6	Eggs
7	Vanilla Extract
8	Baking Powder
9	Kosher Salt
10	Baking Soda

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	 Gluten	 Egg
-----------	---	---



Note/Description:

Oatmeal Scotchies

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Rolled Oats
- 2 Flour
- 3 Kosher Salt
- 4 Baking Powder
- 5 Baking Soda
- 6 Eggs
- 7 Vanilla Extract
- 8 Organic Cane Sugar
- 9 Brown Sugar
- 10 Butter WF

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	 Gluten	 Egg
-----------	---	---

Note/Description:

Ooey Gooley Cobblers




Ingredients:

#	NAME:
1	Flour
2	confectionary sugar
3	Organic Cane Sugar
4	Eggs
5	Eggs
6	Butter WF
7	Butter WF
8	Butter WF
9	Cream Cheese
10	Heavy Cream
11	Baking Powder
12	Vanilla Extract
13	Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Cream Cheese

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, SORBIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE*, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE

Allergens	<div> Milk</div>	<div> Egg</div>	<div> Gluten</div>
-----------	---	--	---

Note/Description:

Pecan Caramel

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Brown Sugar
- 3 Pecans
- 4 Butter WF
- 5 Organic Cane Sugar
- 6 Eggs
- 7 Vanilla Extract
- 8 Sea Salt
- 9 Kosher Salt
- 10 Baking Powder
- 11 Baking Soda
- 12 Ceylon Cinnamon Powder

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	<div><div>Tree Nut</div></div>	<div><div>Gluten</div></div>	<div><div>Egg</div></div>
-----------	---	---	--

Note/Description:

Peppermint Mocha Cookies

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Butter WF
- 3 Mini Chocolate Chips
- 4 Organic Cane Sugar
- 5 Peppermint Pieces
- 6 Brown Sugar
- 7 Anthony's Cocoa Powder
- 8 Eggs
- 9 Vegetable Oil
- 10 Anthony's Espresso Powder
- 11 Peppermint Extract
- 12 Vanilla Extract
- 13 Baking Soda
- 14 Baking Powder
- 15 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):


Note from: Mini Chocolate Chips

Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flaavors


Note from: Peppermint Pieces

Cane sugar, corn syrup, vegetable juice (for color) & natural peppermint oil


Allergens




Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description:

Pumpkin Oatmeal

Ingredients:

- # NAME:
- 1 Flour
- 2 Pumpkin Puree
- 3 Brown Sugar
- 4 Rolled Oats
- 5 Butter WF
- 6 Organic Cane Sugar
- 7 Eggs
- 8 Molasses
- 9 Organic Ground Cinnamon
- 10 Baking Soda
- 11 Nutmeg

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	 Gluten	 Egg
-----------	---	---

Note/Description:

Red Velvet Cake

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Buttermilk
- 4 Vegetable Oil
- 5 Eggs
- 6 Anthony's Culinary Grade Cocoa Powder
- 7 Natural Food Coloring
- 8 Vinegar
- 9 Vanilla Extract
- 10 Baking Soda

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Egg



Milk



Gluten



Note/Description:

Snickerdoodle Cookies

Ingredients:

#	NAME:
1	Flour
2	Organic Cane Sugar
3	Butter WF
4	Eggs
5	Brown Sugar
6	Raw Sugar
7	Cream of Tartar
8	Vanilla Extract
9	Baking Soda
10	Kosher Salt
11	Sea Salt Flakes

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens	 Gluten	 Egg
-----------	---	---

Note/Description:

Vanilla Wafers

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Organic Cane Sugar
- 3 Butter WF
- 4 Eggs
- 5 Vanilla Extract
- 6 Heavy Cream
- 7 Baking Powder
- 8 Kosher Salt

Ingredient Note(s):

Allergens



Gluten



Milk



Egg

Note/Description:

White Chocolate Peppermint Cookies

Ingredients:

NAME:

- 1 Flour
- 2 Butter WF
- 3 Organic Cane Sugar
- 4 Peppermint Pieces
- 5 White Chocolate Chips
- 6 Eggs
- 7 Cream of Tartar
- 8 Baking Soda
- 9 Peppermint Extract
- 10 Vanilla Extract

Ingredient Note(s):

Note from: Peppermint Pieces
Cane sugar, corn syrup, vegetable juice (for color) & natural peppermint oil

Note from: White Chocolate Chips
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soy** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavor

Allergens



Milk



Egg



Soybean



Gluten

Note/Description: